

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4353/2026
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2025
in BA No. 2861/2025 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

CHANDAN KUMAR RAUT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 62888/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 62889/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 62890/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar Suman, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Bihar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Md.imran Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sundeep Pandhi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Karanthi Kumar Deverkonda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Davinder Pal Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. S.n. Terdal(aor), Adv.
Mr. Yogya Rajpurohit, Adv.
Mr. Aman Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondent-State seeks time to file counter affidavit. Hence, some time may be granted.
2. List on 26.05.2026.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)